
JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013     1:00 pm

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEY

MARTENS, ROBERT J 1 12000570F 04/09/2012 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

MCINTYRE, JACK JOSEPH 2 12000766F 05/09/2012 BRIZEL, JAY

12000767F 05/09/2012 BRIZEL, JAY

MCNEALY, CLIFTON DEWAIN 3 12000635F 04/20/2012 BURCH, STEVEN

12001199F 07/19/2012 BURCH, STEVEN

MELTON, RESHAY RENARD 4 12001008F 06/19/2012 BURCH, STEVEN P

MERCURIUS, LEON AKEEM 5 12001279F 08/05/2012 RUHL, RICHARD

MILLSLAGLE, JOSEPH JOHN 6 12000890F 05/26/2012 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

MUDGE, WILLIAM LORNE 7 12000483F 03/28/2012 RUHL, RICHARD

MURPHY, ANGELA JOAN 8 12000552F 04/08/2012 DESISTO, MARK C

MURPHY, JAMES PATRICK 9 12000762F 05/09/2012 LAKEMAN, RICHARD D

12000763F 05/09/2012 LAKEMAN, RICHARD D

PARKER, LAWRENCE BURKE 10 12001409F 08/29/2012 DESISTO, MARK C

REAGAN, KEVIN PATRICK 11 12001700F 10/15/2012 BANYAI, ANDREW J

12001990F 12/14/2012 BANYAI, ANDREW J

REED, DOROTHY SUE 12 12000605F 04/15/2012 LUCAS, JASON M

ROBERTS, CHRISTOPHER MAURICE 13 12000047F 01/13/2012 BURCH, STEVEN

12000699F 05/01/2012 BURCH, STEVEN P

ROSKOWSKI, PAUL 14 12000718F 05/14/2012 HARRIS, CHARLES M

SCERING, JUSTIN BRADLEY 15 11002341F 12/21/2011 RAHEB, MICHAEL M

SHAFFER, DEREK ALBERT 16 12001601F 09/29/2012 RUHL, RICHARD

THOMAS, EUGENE LAVON 17 12000731F 05/04/2012 RUHL, RICHARD

TILLMAN, CHRISTOPHER LEE 18 12001833F 11/09/2012 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

TOUCHTON, ANTHONY WENDELL 19 12000875F 05/25/2012 KREMENCHUKER, LEONID

12001403F 08/28/2012 KREMENCHUKER, LEONID

TRUJILLO, SERAFIN ANTHONY 20 12001840F 11/10/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

WADE, KATRINA MONTEZ 21 09001578F 10/08/2009 BURCH, STEVEN



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013     1:00 pm

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEY

09001717F 11/06/2009 BURCH, STEVEN

09001739F 11/06/2009 BURCH, STEVEN

10000804F 05/08/2010 BURCH, STEVEN

10000869F 05/21/2010 BURCH, STEVEN

10000918F 05/28/2010 BURCH, STEVEN

10001048F 06/21/2010 BURCH, STEVEN

WARRAM, JASON SHANE 22 11001905F 10/14/2011 BURCH, STEVEN P

WUTKE, MICHAEL EDWARD 23 12000188F 02/04/2012 WEINBERG, SCOTT



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 1

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1 MARTENS, ROBERT J

12000570F Yes 04/09/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 10/01/12 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 EXPLOIT ELDER/DISABLED ADULT/PROPERTY <$20,000 $2,500.00 1203008335 FILED04/24/12OCA#

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/26/1945DOB:

 2 MCINTYRE, JACK JOSEPH

12000766F Yes 05/09/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 10/31/12 BRIZEL, JAY

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 121468 FILED05/16/12OCA#

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12000767F Yes 05/09/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 2 10/31/12 BRIZEL, JAY

HORST, KATHRYN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 2

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 2 MCINTYRE, JACK JOSEPH - - -     Continued    - - -

12000767F Yes 05/09/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 2 10/31/12 BRIZEL, JAY

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE $2,500.00 121466 FILED05/22/12OCA#

 2 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE $2,500.00 121466 FILED05/22/12OCA#

 3 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE $1,000.00 121466 FILED05/22/12OCA#

 4 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY $1,000.00 121466 FILED05/22/12OCA#

 5 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY $1,000.00 121466 FILED05/22/12OCA#

 6 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 121466 FILED05/22/12OCA#

$10,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 04/14/1982DOB:

 3 MCNEALY, CLIFTON DEWAIN

12000635F Yes 04/20/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 10/12/12 BURCH, STEVEN

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 3

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 3 MCNEALY, CLIFTON DEWAIN - - -     Continued    - - -

12000635F Yes 04/20/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 10/12/12 BURCH, STEVEN

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1204010945 FILED05/04/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1204010948 FILED05/04/12OCA#

 3 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1204010945 FILED05/04/12OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1204010948 FILED05/04/12OCA#

 5 VIOL OF PRETRIAL RELEASE CONDITION1209015049OCA#

 6 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1209015050OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001199F Yes 07/19/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 2 01/10/13 BURCH, STEVEN

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1207011842 FILED08/02/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1207011842 FILED08/02/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1207011842 FILED08/02/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 4

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 3 MCNEALY, CLIFTON DEWAIN - - -     Continued    - - -

WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 03/05/1978DOB:

 4 MELTON, RESHAY RENARD

12001008F Yes 06/19/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 12/11/12 BURCH, STEVEN P

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 POSS FIREARM CONCEAL WEAP BY CONVICT 

FELON/DELINQUENT

$50,000.00 1205000225 FILED07/02/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $5,000.00 1205000225 FILED07/02/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $5,000.00 1205000225 FILED07/02/12OCA#

$60,000.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/15/1986DOB:

 5 MERCURIUS, LEON AKEEM

12001279F Yes 08/05/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 03/11/2013 10:30 AM

01/27/13 RUHL, RICHARD

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 5

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 5 MERCURIUS, LEON AKEEM - - -     Continued    - - -

12001279F Yes 08/05/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 03/11/2013 10:30 AM

01/27/13 RUHL, RICHARD

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 CARRY A CONCEALED FIREARM $15,000.00 1208002629 FILED08/24/12OCA#

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE $2,000.00 1208002629 FILED08/24/12OCA#

 3 FLEE OR ATT TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER1208002629 FILED08/28/12OCA#

 4 BREACH OF PEACE OR DISORDERLY CONDUCT1208002629 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$17,000.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/29/1988DOB:

 6 MILLSLAGLE, JOSEPH JOHN

12000890F Yes 05/26/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 02/22/2013  8:30 AM

11/17/12 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE/DRUGS 3RD VIOL W/IN 10 YRS $1,500.00 1205016174 FILED06/06/12OCA#

 2 DRIVER'S LICENSE - VIOLATION OF RESTRICTION $500.00 1205016174 FILED06/06/12OCA#

 3 REFUSE TO SUBMIT TO TESTING $1,000.00 1205016174 FILED06/06/12OCA#

$3,000.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 6

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 6 MILLSLAGLE, JOSEPH JOHN - - -     Continued    - - -

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/14/1986DOB:

 7 MUDGE, WILLIAM LORNE

12000483F Yes 03/28/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 09/19/12 RUHL, RICHARD

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SEL/MANUFACTURE/DELIVER/POSS W/INTNT SELL CONT SUB $2,500.00 1203015475 FILED05/31/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1203015475 FILED05/31/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1203015475 FILED05/31/12OCA#

$6,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/09/1957DOB:

AKA: MUDGE, WILLIAM L 

 8 MURPHY, ANGELA JOAN

12000552F Yes 04/08/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 09/30/12 DESISTO, MARK C

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED $7,500.00 1204004460 FILED04/16/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $5,000.00 1204004460 FILED04/16/12OCA#

$12,500.00 

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 7

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 8 MURPHY, ANGELA JOAN - - -     Continued    - - -

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/09/1961DOB:

 9 MURPHY, JAMES PATRICK

12000762F Yes 05/09/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 10/31/12 LAKEMAN, RICHARD D

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE121466 FILED05/16/12OCA#

 2 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE121466 FILED05/16/12OCA#

 3 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE121466 FILED05/16/12OCA#

 4 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000121466 FILED05/16/12OCA#

 5 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY121466 FILED05/16/12OCA#

 6 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY121466 FILED05/16/12OCA#

 7 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEARDROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 8

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 9 MURPHY, JAMES PATRICK - - -     Continued    - - -

12000763F Yes 05/09/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 2 10/31/12 LAKEMAN, RICHARD D

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION121468 FILED05/16/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION121468 FILED05/16/12OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION121468 FILED05/16/12OCA#

 4 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION121468 FILED05/16/12OCA#

 5 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION121468 FILED05/16/12OCA#

 6 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION121468 FILED05/16/12OCA#

 7 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA121468 FILED05/16/12OCA#

 8 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEARDROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

COUNTY JAIL 2 04/29/1974DOB:

 10 PARKER, LAWRENCE BURKE

12001409F Yes 08/29/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 02/20/13 DESISTO, MARK C

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $3,000.00 1208003920 FILED09/18/12OCA#

$3,000.00 

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 9

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 10 PARKER, LAWRENCE BURKE - - -     Continued    - - -

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/22/1952DOB:

 11 REAGAN, KEVIN PATRICK

12001700F No 10/15/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 04/08/13 BANYAI, ANDREW J

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE/DRUGS 3RD VIOL W/IN 10 YRS1202850 FILED10/24/12OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001990F No 12/14/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 2 06/07/13 BANYAI, ANDREW J

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE/DRUGS 3RD VIOL W/IN 10 YRS1210005783 FILED12/05/12OCA#

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 08/31/1970DOB:

 12 REED, DOROTHY SUE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 10

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 12 REED, DOROTHY SUE - - -     Continued    - - -

12000605F Yes 04/15/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 10/07/12 LUCAS, JASON M

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BATTERY ON OFFICER OR FIREFIGHTER, ETC $2,500.00 1204008275 FILED04/19/12OCA#

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE $2,500.00 1204008275 FILED04/19/12OCA#

 3 DISORDERLY INTOXICATION $500.00 1204008275 FILED04/19/12OCA#

$5,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/05/1968DOB:

 13 ROBERTS, CHRISTOPHER MAURICE

12000047F Yes 01/13/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 07/06/12 BURCH, STEVEN

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 1201003237 FILED03/02/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 1201003237 FILED03/02/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,000.00 1201003237 FILED03/02/12OCA#

$12,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 11

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 13 ROBERTS, CHRISTOPHER MAURICE - - -     Continued    - - -

12000699F Yes 05/01/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 2 10/23/12 BURCH, STEVEN P

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 PROSTITUTION LIVE OFF EARNINGS OF1204017410 FILED05/15/12OCA#

 2 DRIVE W/LICENSE EXPIRED MORE THAN 6 MOS1204017410 FILED05/15/12OCA#

 3 TAMPER WITH OR FABRICATE PHYSICAL EVIDENCE1204017410 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 10/15/1975DOB:

 14 ROSKOWSKI, PAUL

12000718F Yes 05/14/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 11/05/12 HARRIS, CHARLES M

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 TORTURE AN ANIMAL W/INTENT TO HURT/INJURE/KILL1204002946 FILED04/27/12OCA#

 2 UNLAWFUL DISPOSAL OF DEAD ANIMAL1204002946 FILED04/27/12OCA#

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 12

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 15 SCERING, JUSTIN BRADLEY

11002341F Yes 12/21/11CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 06/13/12 RAHEB, MICHAEL M

GARCZEWSKI, JENNIFER

 1 LEWD OR LASC BATTERY WITH PERSON U/16 $50,000.00 1112009385 FILED01/11/12OCA#

$50,000.00 

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/15/1991DOB:

 16 SHAFFER, DEREK ALBERT

12001601F Yes 09/29/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 03/23/13 RUHL, RICHARD

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DISORDERLY INTOXICATION $500.00 1209018628 FILED10/08/12OCA#

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE $1,000.00 1209018628 FILED10/08/12OCA#

 3 CRIMES AGAINST PERSON CORRUPT BY THREAT PUBLIC SER $2,500.00 1209018628 FILED10/08/12OCA#

$4,000.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/13/1983DOB:

 17 THOMAS, EUGENE LAVON

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 13

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 17 THOMAS, EUGENE LAVON - - -     Continued    - - -

12000731F Yes 05/04/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 03/26/2013  1:30 PM

10/26/12 RUHL, RICHARD

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 SEX ASSLT BY CUSTODIAN SEX BATT VICT OVER 12 UND 1 $25,000.00 1205001509 FILED05/25/12OCA#

 2 SEX ASSLT BY CUSTODIAN SEX BATT VICT OVER 12 UND 1 $25,000.00 1205001509 FILED05/25/12OCA#

$50,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/02/1964DOB:

AKA: THOMAS, EUGENE  

 18 TILLMAN, CHRISTOPHER LEE

12001833F No 11/09/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 05/03/13 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON $4,000.00 1211004583 FILED11/27/12OCA#

 2 CHILD ABUSE1211004583 FILED11/27/12OCA#

 3 VIOL OF PRETRIAL RELEASE CONDITION1211004583 FILED02/07/13OCA#

$4,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 14

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 18 TILLMAN, CHRISTOPHER LEE - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/21/1975DOB:

 19 TOUCHTON, ANTHONY WENDELL

12000875F Yes 05/25/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 11/16/12 KREMENCHUKER, LEONID

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 BURGLARY OF OCCUPIED DWELLING/NO ASSLT OR BATT1205006318 FILED06/07/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001205006318 FILED06/07/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD

12001403F Yes 08/28/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 2 02/19/13 KREMENCHUKER, LEONID

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 BATTERY BY PERSON DETAINED IN PRISON OR JAIL FACIL1208016861 FILED09/07/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 07/26/1993DOB:

 20 TRUJILLO, SERAFIN ANTHONY

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 15

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 20 TRUJILLO, SERAFIN ANTHONY - - -     Continued    - - -

12001840F No 11/10/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 05/04/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION1211005208 FILED11/30/12OCA#

 2 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE1211005208 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 01/19/1959DOB:

 21 WADE, KATRINA MONTEZ

09001578F Yes 10/08/09CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 04/01/10 BURCH, STEVEN

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB9015265 FILED11/18/09OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA9015265 FILED11/18/09OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 16

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 21 WADE, KATRINA MONTEZ - - -     Continued    - - -

09001717F Yes 11/06/09CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 2 04/30/10 BURCH, STEVEN

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 ROBBERY WITH WEAPON911002 FILED11/30/09OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION911002 FILED11/30/09OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION911002 FILED11/30/09OCA#

 4 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION911002 FILED11/30/09OCA#

 5 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA911002 FILED11/30/09OCA#

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

09001739F Yes 11/06/09CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 3 04/30/10 BURCH, STEVEN

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB9015169 FILED11/30/09OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION9015169 FILED11/30/09OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 17

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 21 WADE, KATRINA MONTEZ - - -     Continued    - - -

10000804F Yes 05/08/10CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 4 10/30/10 BURCH, STEVEN

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION10505928 FILED05/26/10OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA10505928 FILED05/26/10OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

10000869F Yes 05/21/10CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 5 11/12/10 BURCH, STEVEN

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS-14 GMS MORPHINE,OPIUM10514582 FILED06/09/10OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA10514582 FILED06/09/10OCA#

 3 TRAFFIC IN COCAINE OVER 28 GMS LESS 200 GMS10514582 FILED06/09/10OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

10000918F Yes 05/28/10CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 6 11/19/10 BURCH, STEVEN

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 18

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 21 WADE, KATRINA MONTEZ - - -     Continued    - - -

10000918F Yes 05/28/10CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 6 11/19/10 BURCH, STEVEN

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE  WITH INTENT19142 FILED06/14/10OCA#

 2 INTRODUCE CONTRABAND INTO DETENTION FACILITY19142 FILED06/14/10OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA19142 FILED06/14/10OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

10001048F Yes 06/21/10CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 7 12/13/10 BURCH, STEVEN

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED10501387 FILED07/29/10OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,00010501387 FILED07/29/10OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 7 01/04/1973DOB:

 22 WARRAM, JASON SHANE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 19

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 22 WARRAM, JASON SHANE - - -     Continued    - - -

11001905F Yes 10/14/11CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 04/06/12 BURCH, STEVEN P

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON/FIREARM1110007559 FILED10/31/11OCA#

 2 POSS FIREARM CONCEAL WEAP BY CONVICT 

FELON/DELINQUENT

1110007559 FILED10/31/11OCA#

 3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON/FIREARMFILED10/31/11OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 12/14/1979DOB:

 23 WUTKE, MICHAEL EDWARD

12000188F Yes 02/04/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 07/28/12 WEINBERG, SCOTT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/19/2013   1:00 pm Page: 20

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 23 WUTKE, MICHAEL EDWARD - - -     Continued    - - -

12000188F Yes 02/04/12CRIMINAL PRE TRIAL - CONFERENCE

 1:00 pm

Pros

Def: 1 07/28/12 WEINBERG, SCOTT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1202001882 FILED02/27/12OCA#

 2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1202001882 FILED02/27/12OCA#

 3 EXHIBIT FIREARM/WEAPON/WEAPON DEVICE IMPROPERLY1202001882 FILED02/27/12OCA#

 4 VIOL OF PRETRIAL RELEASE CONDITION1202008084 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 5 VIOL OF PRETRIAL RELEASE CONDITION1207006561OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE - WEINBERG

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 01/15/1976DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012


